

DE BEERS CONSOLIDATED MINES LIMITED
KIMBERLEY MINES
ENVIRONMENTAL
MANAGEMENT PLAN

April 2009

Submitted to:

Department of Minerals and Energy



- 1 Copy- Department of Water Affairs and Forestry
- 1 Copy- Northern Cape: Department of Tourism, Environment and Conservation
- 1 Copy- De Beers Consolidated Mines

April 2009



De Beers: Kimberley Mines: EMP

KIMBERLEY MINES

De Beers Consolidated Mines Limited Registration No. 1888/00007/06

COPYRIGHT RESERVED

No part of this document may be reproduced in any manner without full acknowledgement of the source

Compiled by: MH Peters

Reviewed by: CDA Pisane

Approved by: ________ND Zikalala

(Operations Manager)



De Beers: Kimberley Mines: EMP

KIMBERLEY MINES

De Beers Consolidated Mines Limited Registration No. 1888/00007/06